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Members 

Contributors 

Preserved / Deferred 

Pensioners 

Ancillary# 

Total Members** 

FUM (Million) 

TOTALAPS 

TOTAL MILITARY 

96,195 

39,125 

969 

2,677 

137,997 11 969 ll 
$9,907.94 

488,291 

240,455 

$254.24 

TOTAL 728,746 

6,048 

5,010 

107,574 

118,632 11 

$3,091.27 

80,011 55,009 4,301 1,885 

100,693 106,151 70 

47, 228 14,602 52,539 2,552 2,630 131 

3,346 

227,93~1 179,108 ] [ 4,371 l[ 54,424 lL 2,ss2 1r 2,630 -, m 
$18,887.02 $8,092.75 $19.87 

* DFSPB [Defence Force [Superannuation) (Productivity Benefit) Determination] - This is not a separate scheme but a determination that provides an additional benefit payable to all DFRDB members . As such not 

included as separate group above . 

# Military Ancillary members include DFRDB and spouse members who have an Ancillary Benefits in the MilitarySuper scheme. Ancillary benefits include personal, salary sacrifice, spouse and Super Guarantee 

contributions, co-contributions and transfers from other super funds . APS Ancillary members are CSS and PSS members who are making sa lary sacrifice contributions, other eligible contributions (excluding Super 

Guarantee) or have transferred amounts from other super funds into PSSap . 

** Total Members represents the total number of member accounts/memberships 
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