

Member Summary

As of 31 March 2017

Senate F&PA Committee

Tabled Document

Inquiry: Budget Estimate, 2017-18

Date/Time 24/5/17 Witness Name Mr Peter Carrigy-Ryan

Organisation CS C

	PSSap	CSCri	CSS	PSS	MilitarySuper	ADF Super	DFRDB*	DFRB	1922 Scheme	PNG Scheme	Total
Members											
Contributors	96,195		6,048	80,011	55,009	4,301	1,885				243,449
Preserved / Deferred	39,125		5,010	100,693	106,151	70					251,049
Pensioners		969	107,574	47,228	14,602		52,539	2,552	2,630	131	228,225
Ancillary#	2,677				3,346						6,023
Total Members**	137,997	969	118,632	227,932	179,108	4,371	54,424	2,552	2,630	131	728,746
FUM (Million)	\$9,907.94	\$254.24	\$3,091.27	\$18,887.02	\$8,092.75	\$19.87					\$40,253.09

TOTAL	728,746		
TOTAL MILITARY	240,455		
TOTAL APS	488,291		

^{*} DFSPB [Defence Force (Superannuation) (Productivity Benefit) Determination] - This is not a separate scheme but a determination that provides an additional benefit payable to all DFRDB members. As such not included as separate group above.

[#] Military Ancillary members include DFRDB and spouse members who have an Ancillary Benefits in the MilitarySuper scheme. Ancillary benefits include personal, salary sacrifice, spouse and Super Guarantee contributions, co-contributions and transfers from other super funds. APS Ancillary members are CSS and PSS members who are making salary sacrifice contributions, other eligible contributions (excluding Super Guarantee) or have transferred amounts from other super funds into PSSap.

^{**} Total Members represents the total number of member accounts/memberships